
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST -2014
                           FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN (EXCLUDING NOMINATIONS)

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified

after Techno/
Commercial
Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Techno/
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCC  3132 L15 Renovation of 19 Nos. of
Teacher’s quarters and 14
nos. AX type qtrs for
CISF AT Moran.

A,B & C 03.04.2014 Single Bid 08.05.2014        04                   -              - Yes 6108386/
DCC dtd.
02.08.2014

Sri Ganesh
Pantanti, Moran.

20,12,707.31 24  Weeks

DCC 0835 L14 Conversion of
Manabhum type
Workmen Basha – 6
units qtrs. at Manabhum,
AP.

A,B & C 19.08.2013 Single Bid 12.09..2013        03                 - - Yes 6108442/
DCC dtd.
22.08..2014

Sri Langam Tangha,
Kharsang

24,64,564.40 22 Weeks

DCC 2280 P14 Constn. of pucca
boundary wall,
replacement of MTDC
campus gate etc at
Duliajan.

Press 01.02.2014 Two Bid 13.03.2014        07                 05
M/s India Constn.
Sri P.K. Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s M.M.
Constnh.
M/s R.K. Chetia &
Sons

           02
M/s R.T. Associates
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal.

Yes 6108417/
DCC dtd.
13.08.2014

M/s M.M. Constn.,
Duliajan.

36,49,202.35 40  Weeks.

DCC 1238 P14 Development of app.
road leading to Well
No.NHI 143, 144 & 87
with double layer WBMl.

Press 23.10.2013 Two Bid 28.11.2013       31                19
M/s Ningru
Buiilders
M/s Junali
Enterprise
M/s B.S. & Co.
M/s Nirman
Bikash
M/s Gupta & Co.
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s Gogoi & Co.
M/s H.L. Chanda
& Co.
M/s BRC Pvt. Ltd.
M/s Ex-
Serviceman Co-
Op. Society Ltd.
M/s United
Constn. Co.
M/s Omega
Enterprise

         12
M/s India Constn.
M/s Baruah &
Chutia Ent.
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri Rambilash Singh
M/s S.K. Enterprise
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s R.K. Chetia &
Sons
M/s Alok Constnh.
M/s National
Builders & Co.
Sri Kulen Gogoi
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal

Yes 6108434/
DCC dtd.
20.08.2014

M/s Techno-Chem
India, Bordubi

Rs.
23,49,072.47

30 Weeks



M/s LRT & Co.
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s Techno-Chem
India
M/s M.M. Constn.
M/s R.B.
Associates
M/s Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
Sri Tarun Ch.
Bordoloi

DCC  3115 L15 Constn. of bituminous
road with granular sub
base, WBM, premixing
with seal coat from Jn. of
Langkashi main road to
Water Injection Station at
Langkashi.

A,B & C 01.04.2014 Single Bid 24.04.2014       34                -            - Yes 6108433/
DCC dtd.
20.08.2014

M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.,Duliajan.

9,87,301.28 16 Weeks

CDI 0693 P14 Constn. and
commissioning of a
permanent double lane
RCC bridge 10 m. long
single span with app.
road  at Kusijan on
Digboi-Duliajan road.

Press 06.08.2013 Two Bid 26.09.2013      10             05
M/s BRC Pvt. Ltd.
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria
Sri L.Borgohain
M/s
R.B.Associates
Sri Utpal Chetia

         05
M/s Baruas’
Industries
M/s Gogoi & Co.
M/s Gupta & Co.
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
M/s Syan Brothers

      Yes 6108432/
CDI dtd.
20.08.2014

M/s R.B.
Associates,
Duliajan.

59,03,509.54 78 Weeks

CDI 2462 P14 Constn. of boundary wall
along OIL’s land
boundary surrounding
BX+,CT & BX including
erection of overhand &
concertina / RBT wire ,
Duliajan.

Press 03.02.2014 Two Bid 13.03.2014     10             07
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s BRC Pvt. Ltd.
M/s M.Kalita &
Co.
M/s R.B.
Associates
M/s India Constn.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.

         03
M/s R.T. Associates
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
M/s Baruas’
Industries.

      Yes 6108414/
CDI dtd.
13.08.2014

M/s India
Construction,
Bhadoi Panchali

50,93,181.90 60 Weeks

DCC 2278 P14 Constn. of new Casing
Rack at Casing Yard of
New Industrial area,
Duliajan.

Press 01.02.2014 Two Bid 13.03.2014     09             07
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s M.M. Constn.
M/s India Constn.
M/s Omega
Enterprise
M/s R.K. Deb &

        02
M/s B.S.& Co.
M/s R.T. Associates
& Co.

     Yes 6108407/
DCC dtd.
07.08.2014

M/s R.K. Deb &
Co., Duliajan

38,04,707.54 60 Weeks



Co.
M/s R.K. Chetia &
Sons

DCC 2673 L14 Constn. of RCC ramp at
DPS, Duliajan.

A,B & C 20.02.2014 Single Bid 13.03.2014      44              -          -      Yes 6108415/
DCC dtd.
13.08.2014

M/s Kub Enterprise,
Duliajan.

14,29,723.34 42 Weeks.

DCC 2277 P14 Extension of shed for
Chemical Godown in
Materials Deptt.

Press 01.02.2014 Two Bid 13.03.2014      03              02
M/s Omega
Enterprise
M/s M.M.
Construction

         01
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal

     Yes 6108406/
DCC dtd.
07.08.2014

M/s M.M.
Construction,
Duliajan.

34,43,752.41 52 Weeks

CDI0997P14 Hiring Services of 2 Nos.
40 MT Brand New
Cranes

Press 10.10.2013 Two Bid 26.11.2013 05 04(Four)
1) Gargo Motors
2) Dibyajit Bora
3) Prasanta Saikia
4)Bholanath
Carrier

01(One)
Ramdhenu
Enterprise

Yes 6205211 dtd.
26.08.2014

M/s. Dibyajit Bora 37,333,254.95 01.06.2018

DCT2410P09 Hiring Services of 22-26
seater Minibus

Press  27.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company
offered rate
with upper
& lower
limit

27.09.2011 1373  1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven
through lottery)

166 (in lottery) N/A 6205355 dtd.
26.05.2014

Sarat Sharma 29,86,262.24 08.08.2014

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205669 dtd.
28.08.2014

Joy Dev Goswami 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205670 dtd.
28.08.2014

Buddharaj Sharma 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205671 dtd.
28.08.2014

Bitu Bharali 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205672 dtd.
28.08.2014

Pratim Phukan 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205673 dtd.
28.08.2014

Ms. Punam Duvey 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years



DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205674 dtd.
28.08.2014

Prakash Mahato 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205675 dtd.
28.08.2014

Ms. Puspanjali
Kalita

36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205676 dtd.
28.08.2014

Pankaj Goswami 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205677 dtd.
28.08.2014

Anjan Borah 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205678 dtd.
28.08.2014

Ram Naresh Bhagat 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205679 dtd.
28.08.2014

Luhit Konwar 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205680 dtd.
28.08.2014

Anjuma Begum 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205681 dtd.
28.08.2014

Lalita Devi 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205682 dtd.
28.08.2014

Jahangir Khan 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205683 dtd.
28.08.2014

Ajit Murari 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205684 dtd.
28.08.2014

Md. Abbash Kuraisi 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205685 dtd.
28.08.2014

Biju Sonar 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years



DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205686 dtd.
28.08.2014

Jitu Borsokia 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205687 dtd.
28.08.2014

Utpal Dutta 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205688 dtd.
28.08.2014

Bharati Gohain 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205689 dtd.
28.08.2014

Nikumoni Gogoi 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205690 dtd.
28.08.2014

Kapil Newar 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205691 dtd.
28.08.2014

Lalita Bhuyan
Kakoti

36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205692 dtd.
28.08.2014

Bipul Mahanta 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205693 dtd.
28.08.2014

Tankeswar Gogoi 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205694 dtd.
28.08.2014

Anima Baruah 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205695 dtd.
28.08.2014

Suraj Khan 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205696 dtd.
28.08.2014

Binud Gogoi 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205697 dtd.
28.08.2014

Saurav Dehingia 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years



DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205698 dtd.
28.08.2014

Dipen Saikia 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205699 dtd.
28.08.2014

Prerana Yadav 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205700 dtd.
28.08.2014

Prasanta Tamuli 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205701 dtd.
28.08.2014

Ranjumoni Gogoi 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205702 dtd.
28.08.2014

Chandan
Buragohain

36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205703 dtd.
28.08.2014

Sailen Saikia 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205704 dtd.
28.08.2014

Sristi Rekha Gogoi 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

DCT1427P14 Hiring of Services of
Brand New Toyota Etios

Press 12.02.2014 Singe Bid
with
Company
offered rates

13.02.2014 5657 60 (Sixty through
lottery)

5597 (in lottery) N/A 6205705 dtd.
28.08.2014

Arabinda Deka 36,72,474.70 4(Four)
years

CDI2128P14 Collection of crude oil
from effluent pits, cellars,
sumps etc. for a period of
2(Two) years

Press 09.01.2014 Two Bid 11.03.2014 2 1(One)
M/s. AB
Enterprise

1(One)
M/s. MLC
Enterprise

Yes 6108360 dtd.
22.07.2014

M/s. AB Enterprise 74,80,250.00 21.07.2016

DCO9083P13 Contract of Services
for Construction /
Modification /
Maintenance Jobs of
Gas Production Field
Activities

Press 12.03.2013 Two Bid 09.04.2013 3 1(One)
M/s. Singh &
Company

2(Two)
(1) M/s. B.S.
Construction &
Engineers
(2) M/s. R.T.
Associates & Co.

Yes 6108372 dtd.
30.07.2014

M/s. Singh &
Company

51,75,325.13 27.07.2016

sd/-
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Chief Manager-Contracts(P&A)

                                                                        For   HEAD (CONTRACTS)


